## 502830713 05/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2877309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY A. KRAMER	05/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARINE CONCEPTS, LLC
Street Address:	501 HIGHWAY 42
City:	OSAGE BEACH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65065

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7194976

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-549-4700

**Email:** ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. KERNELL

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4784.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. KERNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Kernell/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/30/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20140529 Order#page1.tif

PATENT 502830713 REEL: 032995 FRAME: 0184

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT AT	OF JACKSON CO KANSAS CITY	UŅTY, MIS <b>S</b> OURE D Division 15
MARINE CONCEPTS, LLC,	)	MAY 29 2014
Plaintiff,	) ) Case No.	13 DGRCUVI289574T OF JACKSON CO., MO
TIMOTHY KRAMER,	) Division	15
Defendant.	) )	

# **ORDER**

All right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 7,194,976 is hereby assigned by Order of this Court to Marine Concepts, LLC.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Dated: May 29, 2014

Robert M. Schieber, Circuit Judge

CERTIFIED COPY
I certify that the foregoing document is a full, true and complete copy of the original on file in my office and of which I am legal custodian.

Jeffrey A Eisenbeis
Court Administrator
Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

Deputy

PATENT REEL: 032995 FRAME: 0185